7th District Agricultural Association / Monterey County Fair 2004 Fairground Road, Monterey, CA 93940 (831) 372-5863

Website: www.montereycountyfair.com
Email: info@montereycountyfair.com

FAIR COMMITTEE AGENDA

Vivien Lindley, Chair Ruth Thompson Nicole Hollingsworth Teri Short

Tuesday, February 6, 2024 9:30 AM

Monterey County Fair Administration Office Board Room
2004 Fairground Road, Monterey, CA 93940

1. Roll Call

Acknowledgement of Visitors – Public opportunity to address Board and Special Presentations

- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. 2024 General Fair Discussion
 - i. Changes to Livestock Schedule
 - ii. Superintendents/Chairperson Approvals
 - iii. Fair Sponsorships
 - B. Entertainment RFP Approval
 - C. Fair Kick-Off BBQ August 10th
 - D. Grounds Entertainment Approval
 - E. Admission and Parking Prices
 - F. Carnival
 - i. Pricing
 - ii. Promotions
 - iii. Daily start time
- 4. Director's Comments
- 5. Adjournment

All Board meetings must be accessible to the physically disabled. Any person needing a disability- related accommodation or modification in order to attend or participate in any Board or Committee meetings or other Monterey County Fair activities may request assistance by contacting Kelly Violini at the Monterey County Fair Office, 2004 Fairground Road, Monterey, CA 93940 or by calling Kelly at (831) 372-5863.